

## Legislative File No: 2018-0569 [REVISED]

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk

DATE: December 4, 2018

**SUBJECT:** Rochester Avon Recreation Authority

Candidate questionnaires were submitted to Council at their regular meeting on December 3, 2018. City Council nominated two (2) individuals.

Following the meeting, the Clerk's Office was notified that Mr. Jeffrey Duperon wished to have his name removed from consideration. City Council's remaining nominee is:

• Johnathan Muenk

At this same meeting, City Council adopted a resolution to waive *City Council Rules of Procedure, Article VII, Section .01(b)(ii)* to allow for Citizen Appointments to be made within a one-week period of their Nominations. Following the vote, please note that Council will need to adopt the resolution.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.